Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Schnee-Morehead, Inc. Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Texas Other Citizenship (see guidelines) Execution Date(s) 01/12/2005 Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or ditizenship attached? No Name: MFM Building Products Corp. Internal Address: Street Address: 525 Orange Street City: Coshocton State: Ohio Country: U.S.A. Zip: 43812
✓ Assignment	Corporation Citizenship Ohio Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/568,399 C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Future Flash Sealant - filed 12/24/2003	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Francis T. Kremblas, Jr.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Krembias, Foster, Phillips & Pollick Street Address: 7632 Slate Ridge Blvd.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: Reynoldsburg	8. Payment Information:
State; Ohio Zip: 43068 Phone Number: 614/575-2100 Fax Number: 614/575-2149 Email Address: fkremblas@ohiopatent.com	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 13-3393 Authorized User Name Francis T. Kremblas, Jr.
9. Signature: Jones O Kamul — Signature Francis T. Kremblas, Jr. Reg. No. 22,773 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Decuments to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 003019 FRAME: 0338

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, SCHNEE-MOREHEAD, INC., (hereinafter called the Assignor), a Corporation, having a principle place of business at 111 North Nursery Road, Irving, Texas 75060, has filed the following intent-to-use federal trademark application:

 Mark
 U.S. Ser. No.
 Filing Date

 Future Flash Sealant
 76/568,399
 12/24/2003

AND WHEREAS, MFM BUILDING PRODUCTS CORP., (hereinafter called the Assignee), a corporation of the State of Ohio, having a place of business at 525 Orange Street, Coshocton, Ohio 43812, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same, including all the rights described below.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of prior mutual agreements with the Assignee and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to said mark and said application for Federal Registration referenced above, including all rights arising under common law and by statute, including all rights of priority; and including all other applications or registrations for the above trademarks which have been filed, in any foreign country including all goodwill of the business in connection with which said mark is used, or intended to be used, together with all rights and privileges pertaining to said mark, including all rights of recovery for past infringement and renewal of registrations thereof for subsequent terms, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003019 FRAME: 0339 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set its hand and seal as of this day of 200%.

SCHNEE-MOREHEAD, INC.

Bv:

Title: 11/CE PRESIDENT OF SACRS

State of County of Doubles :

Before me this D day of January, 200%, personally appeared before me who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein set forth.

LAURIE BARRETT
Notary Public, State of Texas
My Commission Expires
October 18, 2007

RECORDED: 01/27/2005

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003019 FRAME: 0340